RESOLUTION NO. <u>2020-104</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, APPOINTING KATYA MISSAGHI AS AN AT-LARGE MEMBER OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD AND BIKE BRIGHTON SUB-COMMITTEE TO FILL AN UNEXPIRED TERM TO JANUARY 2022

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council approved Ordinance 2002 on July 1, 2009, Amending the Policies for Appointment of Members to City Board, Commissions and Authorities to Specify term limits for Certain Board, Commission and Authority Appointees; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council approved Ordinance 2154 on June 18, 2013 Amending the Membership of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board to provide for the Bike Brighton Sub-Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council approved Resolution No. 2018-39 on April 3, 2018, amending the *Policy Regarding the Interview and Appointment Procedures for City Boards, Commissions, and Authorities,* to delegate the interview responsibility to certain members of certain designated Boards, Commissions and Authorities; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with Resolution No. 2018-39, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board conducted interviews for the open positions; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds and determines that it is in the best interests of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and that it has interested and qualified members in order for it to function and work toward the betterment of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, THAT THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENT BE MADE:

PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

1. Katya Missaghi – At-Large, Bike Brighton

Term: January, 2022

Adopted this 20th day of October 2020.

CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO

GREGORY MILLS, Mayor

ATTEST:

NATALIE HOEL, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

JACK D. BAJOREK, City Attorney